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From: Jasmin Farinacci
Sent Monday, June 13, 2022 9:38 AM
To: Valerie Moore
Cc: Debra Dennis
Subject RE: 580 Fort Pond Rd.- Withdrawal Request

Good morning Valerie,

Received, we will send this to the Board.

Thank you,

Jasmin Farinacci
Director of Community Development and Planning
701 Main Street
Lancaster, MA 01523
978-365-3326 x1081

From: Valerie Moore <VMoore@nutter.com>
Sent: Friday, June 10, 2022 1:45 PM
To: Jasmin Farinacci <JFarinacci@lancasterma.net>; Debra Dennis <DDennis@lancasterma.net>
Cc: Wierling, Beth <BethW@TheKraftGroup.com>; Brittany Gesner <BGesner@vhb.com>; Annie Gorman
<agorman@vhb.com>
Subject: 580 Fort Pond Rd.- Withdrawal Request

Good afternoon Jasmin and Debra,
On behalf of the Applicant, attached please find a letter requesting the withdrawal of the 580 Fort Pond Road Special
Permit Amendment, Site Plan, and Stormwater appl~cations without prejud ce n anticipation of Monday’s meeting. We
will be available to answer any questions the Board may have on Monday.
Thank you,
Valerie

Valerie Moore
Nutter McClennen & Fish LLP
155 Seaport Blvd / Boston, MA 02210
Direct / 617-439-2233
VMoore@nutter.com

This Electronic Message contains information from the law firm of Nutter, McClennen & Fish, LLP, which may be
privileged and confidential. The information is intended to be for the use of the addressee only. If you have received this
communication in error, do not read it. Please delete it from your system without copying it, and notify the sender by
reply e-mail, so that our address record can be corrected. Thank you.



The contents of this email and any attachments are the property of the Town of Lancaster Massachusetts and subject to
the Public Records Law, M.G.L. c. 66, section 10. When writing or responding, please remember that the Massachusetts
Secretary of State’s Office has determined that email is a public record and not confidential.
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